May 14, 2019

Post Agenda for May 13, 2019 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present Mayor Nick Millwood

Councilmember Kelly Bomar Councilmember Larry C. Black Councilmember Randall Franks Mayor Pro Tem Terry Crawford Councilmember Sara S. Clark

Members Absent: None

- 1. Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda engross which includes the Work Session Minutes, and Regular Scheduled Meeting Minutes of April 22, 2019.
- 2. Council voted to approve the request of Janice A. Watson to be annexed into the City of Ringgold and the property zoned R-3. The property is located at Tax Map 38B, Parcel 39.
- 3. Council voted to approve the request of Glen C. Watson and Janice A. Watson to be annexed into the City of Ringgold and the property zoned R-3. The property is located at Tax Map 38B, Parcel 39-A.
- 4. Council voted to approve the request of Robert Elliott to subdivide the property into 3 lots with a variance for a zero-lot line (shared wall). The property is located at Tax Map 22C, Parcel 1-A.
- 5. Council voted to approve the request of Ruth Stinson for a variance of the Sign Ordinance of the City of Ringgold involving the height and square footage of a ground sign. The property is located at Tax Map R5, Parcel 70.
- 6. Council voted to allow staff to combine photos of previous councilmembers to display in City Hall and for councilmembers who do not have pictures available, to insert the name in calligraphy lettering in lieu of the photo.
- 7. Council voted to nominate Mayor Pro Tem Terry Crawford to vote on behalf of the City of Ringgold at the Annual GMA Business Meeting scheduled for June 24, 2019 at 8:30 a.m.
- 8. Council voted to approve the Cloud Springs Lodge to temporarily tie into the City of Ringgold's sewer system until Ft. Oglethorpe is able to connect to the sewer.
- 9. Council voted to authorize Mayor Millwood to execute the Authorization for Professional Services CTI City's Green Infrastructure/Low Impact Development Inspection and Maintenance Program.

- 10. Council voted to authorize Mayor Millwood to execute the Four Points, Inc. Memorandum of Understanding.
- 11. Council voted to approve GMA's District 1 Officers for 2019-2020.
- 12. Council voted to set the date of June 6, 2019 at 6:00 pm for a joint work session with Planning and Zoning Commission and to discuss the Entertainment District.
- 13. Council voted to approve a Proclamation proclaiming May 25, 2019 at Lewis Taylor Day.
- 14. Council voted to approve Southeast Conservation Corps American Sign Language Inclusion Crew to remove unwanted species such as poison ivy, poison oak, etc. from the Nature Trail and to allow them to camp out and to provide bathroom facilities.
- 15. Council voted to approve the Depot Square Design Plan which will add additional angled parking and widen Mountain Street allowing 2-way traffic and allow DDA to move forward.
- 16. Council voted to go into Executive Session.
- 17. Council voted to Return to Open Session.
- 18. Council voted to Adjourn.